PHILIPPA BEESLEY

ERYL JONES

Friday 18th August 2023

2.30pm

St Nicholas Church

Chawton




2.30 PM

3.30 PM

3.45 PM

5.30 PM

6.00 PM

8.00 PM

8.10 PM

8.15 PM

8.30 PM

9.30 PM

11.30 PM

| Do's

Receiving Line

Nibbles & Bubbles

Speeches

Wedding Breakfast

Bouquet Toss

Cutting of cake

First Dance

Party Time!

Tacos

Carriages




| danced for the scribe and the Pharisee,
But they would not dance and they wouldn't follow me;
| danced for the fishermen, for James and John;
They came with me and the dance went on:

Chorus

| danced on the Sabbath and | cured the lame:
The holy people said it was a shame.
They whipped and they stripped and they hung me on high,
And they left me there on a cross to die:

Chorus

| danced on a Friday when the sky turned black;
It's hard to dance with the devil on your back.
They buried my body and they thought I'd gone;
But | am the dance, and | still go on:

Chorus
They cut me down and | leapt up high;
| am the life that'll never, never die.
I'll live in you if you'll live in me:
| am the Lord of the dance, said he.

Chorus

THE REGISTRATION OF THE MARRIAGE
Blaenwern (Calon Lan), Katherine Jenkins

THE BLESSING

THE DEPARTURE OF THE BRIDE AND GROOM
Detectorists, Johnny Flynn



#BeeJonedinMatrimony

Chief Bridesmaid
Nicola Sheldon

Best Woman
Mary Lintott

Bridesmaid
Robyn Jones

Groomsmen
Richard Jones
Rob Jones

Witnesses
Pauline Beesley
Richard Jones

Toastmaster

Adam Sheldon

“The very first moment I beheld him, my heart was irrevocably
gone.” - Jane Austen



http://www.tcpdf.org

