

The marriage of

## PHILIPPA BEESLEY

and

# **ERYL JONES**

Friday 18th August 2023 2.30pm

St Nicholas Church Chawton

# Order of the Day

2.30 PM	l Do's	
3.30 PM	Receiving Line	
3.45 PM	Nibbles & Bubbles	
5.30 PM	Speeches	
6.00 PM	Wedding Breakfast	ాచ్చు.
8.00 PM	Bouquet Toss	
8.10 PM	Cutting of cake	. (i.h.
8.15 PM	First Dance	
8.30 PM	Party Time!	
9.30 PM	Tacos	
11.30 PM	Carriages	

I danced for the scribe and the Pharisee,
But they would not dance and they wouldn't follow me;
I danced for the fishermen, for James and John;
They came with me and the dance went on:

### Chorus

I danced on the Sabbath and I cured the lame:

The holy people said it was a shame.

They whipped and they stripped and they hung me on high,

And they left me there on a cross to die:

### Chorus

I danced on a Friday when the sky turned black; It's hard to dance with the devil on your back. They buried my body and they thought I'd gone; But I am the dance, and I still go on:

## Chorus

They cut me down and I leapt up high;
I am the life that'll never, never die.
I'll live in you if you'll live in me:
I am the Lord of the dance, said he.

### Chorus

THE REGISTRATION OF THE MARRIAGE Blaenwern (Calon Lân), Katherine Jenkins

#### THE BLESSING

THE DEPARTURE OF THE BRIDE AND GROOM

Detectorists, Johnny Flynn

## #BeeJonedInMatrimony

## **Chief Bridesmaid**

Nicola Sheldon

## **Best Woman**

Mary Lintott

## **Bridesmaid**

Robyn Jones

## Groomsmen

Richard Jones Rob Jones

## Witnesses

Pauline Beesley Richard Jones

## **Toastmaster**

Adam Sheldon

"The very first moment I beheld him, my heart was irrevocably gone." - Jane Austen